

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 15-____

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH GRAHAM CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR THE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION GAS TAX FY15 PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 05191

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2014, Council approved the contract for the Pavement Rehabilitation Gas Tax FY15 project to Graham Contractors, Inc., and increased the Administrative Change Order amount from \$40,000 to \$102,000 to include additional streets; and

WHEREAS, the actual work quantities exceeded the contract amount by \$54,784; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends increasing the Administrative Change Order amount by \$54,784, from \$102,000 to \$156,784 to cover these costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the construction contract with Graham Contractors, Inc., be amended by increasing the Administrative Change Order amount by \$54,784, for a revised contract total not-to-exceed amount of \$873,396.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2015

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: _____
City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward